

Town of Hudson - Board of Selectmen

Minutes - November 18, 2019

Hudson High School Brigham Street

7:00PM

1. Call to Order:

Present were Mr. Durant, Mr. Quinn, Mr. Lucy, Mr. Parent and Mr. Moses. Also present were Atty. Cipriano and Ms. Vickery.

2. Personnel:

a) Selectmen to consider the appointment of Lt. Stephen Cariveau to the position of Permanent Deputy Fire Chief at a Grade M9, Step 6, effective November 19, 2019.

On a motion by Mr. Lucy, seconded by Mr. Durant, the Board voted 4-0 to approve the appointment of Lt. Stephen Cariveau to the position of Permanent Deputy Fire Chief at a Grade M9, Step 6, effective November 19, 2019.

b) Selectmen to consider the appointment of Brian Sleeper to the position of Temporary Acting Lieutenant, effective November 19, 2019.

On a motion by Mr. Lucy, seconded by Mr. Durant, the Board voted 4-0 to approve the appointment of Brian Sleeper to the position of Temporary Acting Lieutenant, effective November 19, 2019.

3. Contracts:

a) Selectmen to consider approving and signing an Access and Maintenance Agreement with the Town of Berlin.

On a motion by Mr. Durant, seconded by Mr. Quinn, the Board voted 4-0 to approve and sign an Access and Maintenance Agreement with the Town of Berlin.

b) Selectmen to consider approval and authorization to sign contracts with various vendors for snow plowing and snow hauling for the 2019 - 2020 season.

On a motion by Mr. Lucy, seconded by Mr. Durant, the Board voted 4-0 to approve and authorize the signing of contracts with various vendors for snow plowing and snow hauling for the 2019 - 2020 season.

4. Adjourn:

On a motion by Mr. Lucy, seconded by Mr. Durant, the Board voted 4-0 to adjourn at 7:10 PM.